DOC # 0145411

Official Record

Recording requested By MESQUITE TITLE CO.

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$42.00 Page 1 of 4 Recorded By AE RPTT

Book- 287 Page-0190



APN: 014-010-24 & -25

Exemption No. 03

When recorded mail Document and Tax Notice to:

Name: Richard L. & Meredith R. Rankin

Address: PO Box 458

City/State/Zip: Alamo, Nevada 89008

CORRECTION DEED (Title on Document)

This document is being rerecorded to add the appurtenant water right identification to that certain Correction Deed recorded May 5, 2014 as Doc. #0145366 Book 287, Page 50 of Official Records

0145411 Book 28. 05/21/2014 Page 191 Page 2+1

Mail Tax Statem	ent & document to:	.)
Name:	Richard L Rankin Meredith R Rankin)
Address:	P O Box 458)
City, State, Zip:	Alamo, Nevada 89008))
Assessor's Parcel Number	APNs 014-010-25 & 014-010-25)))

CORRECTION DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Whereas Rebel Rock Ranch, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company as Grantor(s), did, on or about the day of February 5, 2014, execute and deliver to Richard L Rankin, a married man and Meredith Rankin, a widower, as joint tenants, as Grantee, a conveyance of the certain lands, situated in Lincoln County, Nevada, and which said conveyance contains a mutual mistake and is recorded on February 10, 2014 as Document No. 0144898 in Book 285, Page(s) 0144, of Official Records, Lincoln County, Nevada; and whereas, to prevent difficulties hereafter, it is appropriate to correct the record in this regard;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, cash in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged said Grantor, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto Richard L Rankin, a married man and Meredith Rankin, a widower, as joint tenants, hereinafter "Grantee," all of the tract of land situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada,

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

LESS AND EXCEPT all oil, gas and minerals, on and under the above described property owned by Grantor, if any, which are reserved by Grantor.

SUBJECT to all easements, rights-of-way, protective covenants, and mineral reservations of record, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

GRANTOR(S) do(es) for Grantor and Grantor's heirs, personal representatives, executors and assigns forever hereby covenant with GRANTEE that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that the premises are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that Grantor has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; and to forever warrant and defend the title to the said lands against all claims whatever.

This is a correction deed, given and accepted as such in substitution for the earlier deed set forth above and it shall be affective as of and retroactive to the Deed mentioned above. However, except as herein corrected, such prior deed shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS Grantor(s) hand(s) this the day of	_, 2014.	$\langle \rangle$
Rebel Rock Ranch, LLC		\ \
Michael C. North, Meinber		\ \
Michael C. North, Meinber		\ '
		_ \
STATE OF ME		
STATE OF Washing for):s		
COUNTY OF Mashing ton)	\	,
This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 10, 2 Michael C. North, Member of Rebel Rock Ranch, LLC.	2014	(date) by
Wilchael C. North, Weimber of Rebei Rock Rands, 1916.	\	·
DAVID PRISBREY	19	ケフ
Notary Public Zavid	Tull	'ay_
My Commission Expires 06-07-2016		
COMMISSION NO. 655957		

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description

PARCEL ONE (1):

ALL THAT PORTION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LYING NORTHWESTERLY OF STATE ROUTE 317:

The West half of the Northwest Quarter (W1/2NW1/4) of Section 35, Township 5 South, Range 66 East, of the Mount Diablo Meridian

EXCEPTING THEREFROM any portion lying within the existing SR 317 and UPRR right of ways, together with the appurtenances thereunto belonging.

A Portion of APN 014-010-24

PARCEL TWO (2):

The following described land ALL being located in Township 5 South, Range 66 East, MDM.

Section 26: The Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the

Southwest Quarter (SW1/4SW1/4SW1/4SW1/4).

Section 27: The Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4SE1/4SE1/4SE1/4).

Section 34: The Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast

Quarter (NEI/4NE1/4NE1/4NE1/4)

Together with ditch rights, 12.92 percent of the total decreed right#V01245 (23.52 Acre Feet Annually)and limited All of APN 014-010-25 to 12.92 percent of the total current flow unless otherwise agreed upon.

Official Record

Recording requested By MESQUITE TITLE CO.

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

1.	Assessor Parcel I	Number(s)			Page		Fee: \$42.00 RPTT:
a)				Recorded By: AE RPTT: Book -287 Page- 0190			
b)	014-010-25		_ -		500.	· Page-	0130
-	014-010-23		_			\	\
c) .	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		all the same of th	\	\
<u>d)</u>	- AD		_				
2.	Type of Property		G: 1 E :1 E	RECORI	DERS FOR (OPTIONAL US	SE ONLY
a)	X Vacant Land	,	Single Family Res.	Document/	Instrument	#	
c)	Condo.Twnh	•	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page:	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	,	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cording:	-	\
g)	☐ Agricultural	h) 🗖	Mobile Home	Notes			
i)	☐ Other				1		
3.	Total Value/Sale			\$0	0.00		1
	Deduct Assumed			((0.00)		
							"
	Transfer Tax Valu	ue per NRS 3°	75.010, Section 2:	. \$0	0.00		
		•		1	/ /		
	Real Property Tra	ınsfer Tax Du	e	\$	0.00		
4.	If Exemption Cla		/				
••			oer NRS 375.090, Sec	tion: Exe	mption No	0. 03	
		son for Exemp				ant water rig	ht
5.	Partial Interest:					Doc #0145	
٥.	The undersion	, dicentage oc ed declares ar	nd acknowledges, und				
	and NPS 375 110	that the info	ormation provided is	correct to the	e best of th	parsaant to r heir informat	ion and
	haliaf and can be	o, mai are mic	documentation if ca	lled upon to	cubetantis	te the inform	nation
	bellet, and call be	. supported by	the disallowance of a	nea apon to nov alaimed	evenntio	n or other de	etermination
	provided herein.	due men ree	ilt in a penalty of 10%	of the toy	dua she ir	terest at 1%	ner month
	D	due, may rest	e Buyer and Seller s	boll be idea	due prus n	nerest at 170 vozolky lighl	o for ony
			e buyer and sener s ~/	nan be join	iiy anu se	verany naoi	e ioi any
and the same of	additional amou	at owen					
Part of the last	Simpoture (b)	M) /	Capacity	Grantor		
1	Signature_	111/ (7)	// `	зарасну			-
1	Signature 1	XISTO		Capacity	Grantee		
	Signature 100	u					
	SELLER (G)	RANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUYEF	R (GRANT	EE) INFORM	MATION
		(REQUIRED		-		REQUIRED)	
		Rebel Rock R	anch, LLC				Meredith R.
						Rankin	
	Print Name:	By: Robert S		_ Print N			Sherratt, Agt
\	Address:	272 Sweet Sp		Addre		PO Box 45	
1	City/State/Zip:	Santa Clara, L	JT 84765		tate/Zip:	Alamo, NV	89008
,	Capacity:	Grantor		Capac	ity:	Grantee	
West of			sting Recording				
The same of		IF NOT THE SELI	LER OR BUYER)	Esc. #:	18105 / 18	R105	
		uite Title Co.	Mesquite NV 89027	ESC. #.	10103/ 10	1103	
	Hame. 040 F	mmaviv Ct. #J	141434utto 14 (0204)				

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

State of Nevada

Declaration of Value